



Alabama Department of Transportation
Vendor Ranking

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 1

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area / District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Rank	Vendor	Name	Amount
1	02081	BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.	\$14,606,378.08
2	10047	JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$20,262,898.04
3	03046	WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	\$20,296,793.45
4	13125	MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$22,230,223.29
5	19007	SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.	\$24,774,048.82



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 1

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Total						
0010	206C001	465.000	12.30	5,719.50	21.23	9,871.95	30.00	13,950.00
	Removing Concrete Pavement	SQYD						
0020	206D000	10.000	21.00	210.00	48.56	485.60	100.00	1,000.00
	Removing Pipe	LF						
0030	206D001	741.000	4.00	2,964.00	4.00	2,964.00	4.00	2,964.00
	Removing Guardrail	LF						
0040	206D002	1,257.000	11.00	13,827.00	9.75	12,255.75	11.00	13,827.00
	Removing Curb	LF						
0050	206E000	1.000	450.00	450.00	417.29	417.29	500.00	500.00
	Removing Headwalls	Each						
0060	206E008	1.000	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type)	Each						
0070	210A000	5,017.000	15.00	75,255.00	49.66	249,144.22	56.35	282,707.95
	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD						
0080	214A000	65.000	150.00	9,750.00	87.78	5,705.70	100.00	6,500.00
	Structure Excavation	CUYD						
0090	214B001	28.000	42.00	1,176.00	28.87	808.36	100.00	2,800.00
	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	CUYD						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 2

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0100	215A000	2,432.000	120.00	291,840.00	33.00	80,256.00	50.00	121,600.00
	Unclassified Bridge Excavation	CUYD						
0110	215B000	(1.000)	1.00	1.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	1.00	1.00
	Cofferdams Or Sheeting And Shoring, Station 32+41.958	LS						
0120	215B001	(1.000)	1.00	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	1.00	1.00
	Cofferdams Or Sheeting And Shoring, Station 132+25.348	LS						
0130	301A012	3,332.000	12.00	39,984.00	13.99	46,614.68	16.00	53,312.00
	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	SQYD						
0140	401A000	2,395.000	1.24	2,969.80	1.34	3,209.30	1.50	3,592.50
	Bituminous Treatment A	SQYD						
0150	405A000	7,500.000	3.33	24,975.00	3.44	25,800.00	4.00	30,000.00
	Tack Coat	Gal						
0160	407B000	1.000	331.48	331.48	206.26	206.26	500.00	500.00
	Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	Mile						
0170	408A052	6,778.000	2.73	18,503.94	6.82	46,225.96	7.75	52,529.50
	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	SQYD						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 3

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0180	408A054	1,712.000	4.78	8,183.36	7.80	13,353.60	9.00	15,408.00
	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 3.10" Thru 4.0" Thick)	SQYD						
0190	424A360	810.000	88.42	71,620.20	116.58	94,429.80	132.25	107,122.50
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0200	424A365	500.000	115.26	57,630.00	148.61	74,305.00	168.50	84,250.00
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0210	424B651	992.000	77.31	76,691.52	98.02	97,235.84	111.25	110,360.00
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0220	424B657	500.000	105.32	52,660.00	97.30	48,650.00	110.50	55,250.00
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0230	424B659	500.000	97.27	48,635.00	97.47	48,735.00	110.50	55,250.00
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 4

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0240 424B681	934.000		77.62	72,497.08	99.93	93,334.62	113.50	106,009.00
	Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D						
0250 424C360	409.000		65.48	26,781.32	105.57	43,178.13	120.00	49,080.00
	Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D						
0260 430B014	230.000		32.00	7,360.00	46.28	10,644.40	53.00	12,190.00
	Ton	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #410 Modified)						
0270 430B042	324.000		32.00	10,368.00	32.85	10,643.40	37.00	11,988.00
	Ton	Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base, Type A)						
0280 430B050	2,109.000		32.50	68,542.50	44.39	93,618.51	50.35	106,188.15
	Ton	Aggregate Surfacing(ALDOT#1)						
0290 450B000	424.000		112.36	47,640.64	200.00	84,800.00	240.00	101,760.00
	SQYD	Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Slab						
0300 502A001	202,000.000		0.88	177,760.00	1.35	272,700.00	1.10	222,200.00
	LB	Steel Reinforcement (Grade 60)						
0310 502A010	503,200.000		1.11	558,552.00	1.60	805,120.00	1.50	754,800.00
	LB	Steel Reinforcement (Grade 75)						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 5

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0320 502B000	(1.000)		392,409.00	392,409.00	700,000.00	700,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
	LS	Steel Reinforcement For Bridge Superstructure, Station 32+41.958, Approximately 321,800 Pounds						
0330 502B001	(1.000)		392,409.00	392,409.00	700,000.00	700,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
	LS	Steel Reinforcement For Bridge Superstructure, Station 132+25.348, Approximately 321,800 Pounds						
0340 506A016	410.000		2,209.53	905,907.30	1,260.00	516,600.00	1,115.00	457,150.00
	LF	Drilled Shaft Excavation, 9'-6" Diameter						
0350 506B012	448.000		3,827.78	1,714,845.44	6,550.00	2,934,400.00	6,750.00	3,024,000.00
	LF	Special Drilled Shaft Excavation, 9'-0" Diameter						
0355 506B013	96.000		2,304.34	221,216.64	1,370.00	131,520.00	1,115.00	107,040.00
	LF	Special Drilled Shaft Excavation, 9'-6" Diameter						
0360 506C071	954.000		507.72	484,364.88	440.00	419,760.00	767.00	731,718.00
	LF	Drilled Shaft Construction, 9'-0" Diameter, Class DS Special Concrete						
0370 506F018	712.000		96.20	68,494.40	1.00	712.00	337.00	239,944.00
	LF	Permanent Drilled Shaft Casing, 9'-6" Diameter						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 6

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0380	506X000	(1.000)	4,963.61	4,963.61	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Monitoring of Completed Shafts, Grade Beam, and SAAV Conduit Station 32+41.958	LS						
0390	506X001	(1.000)	4,963.61	4,963.61	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Monitoring of Completed Shafts, Grade Beam, and SAAV Conduit 132+25.348	LS						
0400	508A000	28,270.000	3.13	88,485.10	8.00	226,160.00	7.20	203,544.00
	Structural Steel	LB						
0405	508A001	1,784,230.000	0.04	71,369.20	0.06	107,053.80	1.00	1,784,230.00
	Structural Steel	LB						
0410	510A007	1,005.000	1,131.00	1,136,655.00	1,200.00	1,206,000.00	1,275.00	1,281,375.00
	Bridge Substructure Concrete	CUYD						
0420	510C051	(1.000)	1,801,652.00	1,801,652.00	1,900,000.00	1,900,000.00	1,220,000.00	1,220,000.00
	Bridge Concrete Superstructure, Station 32+41.958, Approximately 1,500 Cubic Yards	LS						
0430	510C052	(1.000)	1,801,652.00	1,801,652.00	1,900,000.00	1,900,000.00	1,220,000.00	1,220,000.00
	Bridge Concrete Superstructure, Station 132+25.348, Approximately 1,500 Cubic Yards	LS						
0440	510E000	8,402.000	2.63	22,097.26	4.00	33,608.00	5.00	42,010.00
	Grooving Concrete Bridge Decks	SQYD						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 7

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
0450	510I000 Bridge Substructure Concrete, Grade Beam	1,946.000 CUYD	462.00 899,052.00	800.00 1,556,800.00	525.00 1,021,650.00		
0460	511A074 Elastomeric Bearing Type 4 (Mark VB5)	168.000 Each	87.61 14,718.48	215.00 36,120.00	370.00 62,160.00		
0470	513B032 Pretensioned-Prestressed Concrete Girders, Type BT-72 Modified (Specialty Item)	11,278.000 LF	6.70 75,562.60	60.00 676,680.00	100.00 1,127,800.00		
0480	530A001 18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	16.000 LF	130.00 2,080.00	184.99 2,959.84	210.00 3,360.00		
0490	530A002 24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	71.000 LF	228.00 16,188.00	132.12 9,380.52	150.00 10,650.00		
0500	530A815 15" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.C.M.) (Stack Pipe)(No Bedding Required)	20.000 LF	265.00 5,300.00	197.50 3,950.00	225.00 4,500.00		
0510	600A000 Mobilization	(1.000) LS	1,606,701.00 1,606,701.00	3,190,000.00 3,190,000.00	2,405,000.00 2,405,000.00		
0515	601A000 Furnishing Base, Soil And Structure Laboratories	1.000 Each	25,461.00 25,461.00	30,000.00 30,000.00	35,000.00 35,000.00		



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 8

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0520	602A000	6.000	400.00	2,400.00	600.00	3,600.00	400.00	2,400.00
	Right Of Way Markers	Each						
0550	609B000	9,733.000	2.50	24,332.50	2.76	26,863.08	3.15	30,658.95
	Geotextile Filter For Aggregate Slope Protection	SQYD						
0560	610C001	6,461.000	34.00	219,674.00	50.79	328,154.19	58.00	374,738.00
	Loose Riprap, Class 2	Ton						
0570	610D003	5,151.000	2.50	12,877.50	3.43	17,667.93	3.90	20,088.90
	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQYD						
0575	610E000	2,027.000	48.00	97,296.00	65.08	131,917.16	74.00	149,998.00
	Tied Concrete Block Mat	SQYD						
0580	614A000	4.000	1,522.50	6,090.00	951.35	3,805.40	1,200.00	4,800.00
	Slope Paving	CUYD						
0590	619A002	1.000	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,649.57	1,649.57	2,000.00	2,000.00
	18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	Each						
0600	619A003	2.000	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,702.69	3,405.38	2,000.00	4,000.00
	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	Each						
0610	621A003	2.000	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,636.19	9,272.38	5,250.00	10,500.00
	Junction Boxes, Type 4 Or 1P	Each						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 9

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0620 621A011	1.000		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,967.43	4,967.43	5,650.00	5,650.00
Junction Boxes, Type 1 Or 1P	Each							
0630 621C020	2.000		3,500.00	7,000.00	4,332.25	8,664.50	5,000.00	10,000.00
Inlets, Type Y	Each							
0640 623B006	49.000		60.90	2,984.10	34.51	1,690.99	60.00	2,940.00
Concrete Curb, Type F	LF							
0650 629A078	206.000		152.25	31,363.50	150.00	30,900.00	170.00	35,020.00
Concrete Median or Safety Barrier, Type CSF-36 (Modified)	LF							
0660 630A001	1,875.000		22.00	41,250.00	22.00	41,250.00	25.00	46,875.00
Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	LF							
0670 630C001	1.000		750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	840.00	840.00
Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	Each							
0680 630C003	6.000		1,750.00	10,500.00	1,750.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
Guardrail End Anchor, Type 13	Each							
0690 630C080	2.000		3,600.00	7,200.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)	Each							
0700 650A000	3,000.000		22.00	66,000.00	29.64	88,920.00	34.00	102,000.00
Topsoil	CUYD							



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 10

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0710	652A100	8.000	605.00	4,840.00	750.00	6,000.00	850.00	6,800.00
	Seeding	Acre						
0720	652C000	24.000	109.00	2,616.00	150.00	3,600.00	170.00	4,080.00
	Mowing	Acre						
0730	656A010	8.000	435.00	3,480.00	750.00	6,000.00	850.00	6,800.00
	Mulching	Acre						
0740	659C001	15,000.000	0.88	13,200.00	1.60	24,000.00	1.80	27,000.00
	Erosion Control Product, Type S3	SQYD						
0750	665A000	5.000	125.00	625.00	500.00	2,500.00	600.00	3,000.00
	Temporary Seeding	Acre						
0760	665B001	45.000	189.00	8,505.00	400.00	18,000.00	450.00	20,250.00
	Temporary Mulching	Ton						
0770	665E000	1,000.000	0.89	890.00	2.00	2,000.00	2.25	2,250.00
	Polyethylene	SQYD						
0780	665F000	600.000	4.35	2,610.00	6.00	3,600.00	6.75	4,050.00
	Hay Bales	Each						
0790	665G000	500.000	3.00	1,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	6.00	3,000.00
	Sand Bags	Each						
0800	665I000	80.000	70.00	5,600.00	60.00	4,800.00	65.00	5,200.00
	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	Ton						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 11

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0810	665J002	5,860.000	2.89	16,935.40	3.25	19,045.00	3.65	21,389.00
	Silt Fence	LF						
0820	665N000	200.000	35.00	7,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
	Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	Ton						
0830	665N001	12.000	60.00	720.00	75.00	900.00	60.00	720.00
	Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 4	Ton						
0840	665O001	5,860.000	0.15	879.00	1.00	5,860.00	1.10	6,446.00
	Silt Fence Removal	LF						
0850	665Q002	150.000	5.00	750.00	10.00	1,500.00	12.00	1,800.00
	Wattle	LF						
0860	666A001	8.000	1.00	8.00	25.00	200.00	100.00	800.00
	Pest Control Treatment	Acre						
0870	680A001	(1.000)	208,006.00	208,006.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	245,000.00	245,000.00
	Geometric Controls	LS						
0880	698A000	(1.000)	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00	817,275.00	817,275.00
	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 817,275.00)	LS						
0890	701C006	3.000	7,500.00	22,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe (Removable Tape)	Mile						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 12

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0900	701D009	3.000	5,500.00	16,500.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
	Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Tape)	Mile						
0905	701E000	4,316.000	0.25	1,079.00	0.25	1,079.00	0.30	1,294.80
	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	LF						
0907	701E010	2,158.000	0.25	539.50	0.25	539.50	0.30	647.40
	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	LF						
0910	701G142	1,896.000	5.00	9,480.00	5.00	9,480.00	5.50	10,428.00
	Broken White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0920	701G146	1,896.000	6.00	11,376.00	6.00	11,376.00	6.40	12,134.40
	Solid White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5"Wide)	LF						
0930	701G154	1,896.000	6.00	11,376.00	6.00	11,376.00	6.40	12,134.40
	Solid Yellow, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0940	701G161	1,896.000	5.00	9,480.00	5.00	9,480.00	5.35	10,143.60
	Broken Black, Class W, Type B Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0943	701G242	2,158.000	1.00	2,158.00	1.00	2,158.00	1.10	2,373.80
	Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0945	701G253	2,158.000	1.00	2,158.00	1.00	2,158.00	1.10	2,373.80
	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 13

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0947	701G265	2,158.000	1.00	2,158.00	1.00	2,158.00	1.10	2,373.80
	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0950	703A002	24.000	10.00	240.00	10.00	240.00	15.00	360.00
	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SQFT						
0960	705A023	80.000	6.00	480.00	6.00	480.00	7.00	560.00
	Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 2-D	Each						
0970	705A030	51.000	6.00	306.00	6.00	306.00	7.00	357.00
	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	Each						
0980	710A170	72.000	16.16	1,163.52	18.50	1,332.00	21.00	1,512.00
	Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick (Type IV Background)	SQFT						
0990	710B021	70.000	14.14	989.80	12.50	875.00	15.00	1,050.00
	Roadway Sign Post (#3 U Channel, Galvanized Steel or 2", 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	LF						
1000	726A000	160.000	65.63	10,500.80	100.00	16,000.00	75.00	12,000.00
	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6	LF						
1010	740B000	2,140.000	8.84	18,917.60	9.00	19,260.00	10.25	21,935.00
	Construction Signs	SQFT						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 14

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, L.L.C.		(2) JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC		(3) WRIGHT BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
1020	740D000	100.000	38.38	3,838.00	40.00	4,000.00	45.00	4,500.00
	Channelizing Drums	Each						
1030	740E000	250.000	10.10	2,525.00	25.00	6,250.00	30.00	7,500.00
	Cones (36 Inches High)	Each						
1040	740F002	20.000	252.50	5,050.00	175.00	3,500.00	200.00	4,000.00
	Barricades, Type III	Each						
1050	740M001	250.000	2.02	505.00	15.00	3,750.00	15.50	3,875.00
	Ballast For Cone	Each						
1060	741C010	2.000	2,828.00	5,656.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	2,550.00	5,100.00
	Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	Each						
1070	742A001	9.000	7,777.00	69,993.00	4,800.00	43,200.00	5,500.00	49,500.00
	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2	Each						
Section Totals:				\$14,606,378.08		\$20,262,898.04		\$20,296,793.45
Contract Totals				\$14,606,378.08		\$20,262,898.04		\$20,296,793.45

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 15

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	Total						
0010	206C001	465.000	26.35	12,252.75	22.35	10,392.75		
	Removing Concrete Pavement	SQYD						
0020	206D000	10.000	60.27	602.70	51.11	511.10		
	Removing Pipe	LF						
0030	206D001	741.000	4.68	3,467.88	18.96	14,049.36		
	Removing Guardrail	LF						
0040	206D002	1,257.000	12.10	15,209.70	10.26	12,896.82		
	Removing Curb	LF						
0050	206E000	1.000	517.87	517.87	439.24	439.24		
	Removing Headwalls	Each						
0060	206E008	1.000	350.90	350.90	1,877.98	1,877.98		
	Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type)	Each						
0070	210A000	5,017.000	61.63	309,197.71	52.27	262,238.59		
	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD						
0080	214A000	65.000	108.94	7,081.10	92.40	6,006.00		
	Structure Excavation	CUYD						
0090	214B001	28.000	35.83	1,003.24	30.39	850.92		
	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	CUYD						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 16

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0100	215A000	2,432.000	1.00	2,432.00	194.12	472,099.84		
	Unclassified Bridge Excavation	CUYD						
0110	215B000	(1.000)	170,000.00	170,000.00	100,824.16	100,824.16		
	Cofferdams Or Sheeting And Shoring, Station 32+41.958	LS						
0120	215B001	(1.000)	170,000.00	170,000.00	50,029.64	50,029.64		
	Cofferdams Or Sheeting And Shoring, Station 132+25.348	LS						
0130	301A012	3,332.000	17.36	57,843.52	14.73	49,080.36		
	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	SQYD						
0140	401A000	2,395.000	1.66	3,975.70	1.41	3,376.95		
	Bituminous Treatment A	SQYD						
0150	405A000	7,500.000	4.27	32,025.00	3.62	27,150.00		
	Tack Coat	Gal						
0160	407B000	1.000	255.97	255.97	217.11	217.11		
	Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	Mile						
0170	408A052	6,778.000	8.46	57,341.88	7.18	48,666.04		
	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	SQYD						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 17

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0180	408A054	1,712.000	9.68	16,572.16	8.21	14,055.52		
	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 3.10" Thru 4.0" Thick)	SQYD						
0190	424A360	810.000	144.68	117,190.80	122.71	99,395.10		
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0200	424A365	500.000	184.43	92,215.00	156.43	78,215.00		
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0210	424B651	992.000	121.65	120,676.80	103.18	102,354.56		
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0220	424B657	500.000	120.75	60,375.00	102.42	51,210.00		
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0230	424B659	500.000	120.96	60,480.00	102.60	51,300.00		
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 18

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0240	424B681	934.000	124.02	115,834.68	105.19	98,247.46		
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0250	424C360	409.000	131.02	53,587.18	111.12	45,448.08		
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0260	430B014	230.000	57.43	13,208.90	48.71	11,203.30		
	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #410 Modified)	Ton						
0270	430B042	324.000	40.77	13,209.48	34.58	11,203.92		
	Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base, Type A)	Ton						
0280	430B050	2,109.000	55.09	116,184.81	46.72	98,532.48		
	Aggregate Surfacing(ALDOT#1)	Ton						
0290	450B000	424.000	165.00	69,960.00	383.82	162,739.68		
	Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Slab	SQYD						
0300	502A001	202,000.000	2.00	404,000.00	2.68	541,360.00		
	Steel Reinforcement (Grade 60)	LB						
0310	502A010	503,200.000	2.25	1,132,200.00	3.58	1,801,456.00		
	Steel Reinforcement (Grade 75)	LB						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 19

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0320	502B000	(1.000)	365,000.00	365,000.00	799,892.22	799,892.22		
	Steel Reinforcement For Bridge Superstructure, Station 32+41.958, Approximately 321,800 Pounds	LS						
0330	502B001	(1.000)	365,000.00	365,000.00	799,892.22	799,892.22		
	Steel Reinforcement For Bridge Superstructure, Station 132+25.348, Approximately 321,800 Pounds	LS						
0340	506A016	410.000	1,378.92	565,357.20	2,646.24	1,084,958.40		
	Drilled Shaft Excavation, 9'-6" Diameter	LF						
0350	506B012	448.000	7,458.69	3,341,493.12	4,168.30	1,867,398.40		
	Special Drilled Shaft Excavation, 9'-0" Diameter	LF						
0355	506B013	96.000	5,000.00	480,000.00	2,494.66	239,487.36		
	Special Drilled Shaft Excavation, 9'-6" Diameter	LF						
0360	506C071	954.000	595.44	568,049.76	621.03	592,462.62		
	Drilled Shaft Construction, 9'-0" Diameter, Class DS Special Concrete	LF						
0370	506F018	712.000	1.25	890.00	0.01	7.12		
	Permanent Drilled Shaft Casing, 9'-6" Diameter	LF						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 20

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0380	506X000	(1.000)	33,641.90	33,641.90	26,315.00	26,315.00		
	Monitoring of Completed Shafts, Grade Beam, and SAAV Conduit Station 32+41.958	LS						
0390	506X001	(1.000)	33,641.90	33,641.90	26,315.00	26,315.00		
	Monitoring of Completed Shafts, Grade Beam, and SAAV Conduit 132+25.348	LS						
0400	508A000	28,270.000	10.00	282,700.00	3.12	88,202.40		
	Structural Steel	LB						
0405	508A001	1,784,230.000	0.13	231,949.90	0.18	321,161.40		
	Structural Steel	LB						
0410	510A007	1,005.000	1,100.00	1,105,500.00	1,570.15	1,578,000.75		
	Bridge Substructure Concrete	CUYD						
0420	510C051	(1.000)	1,535,000.00	1,535,000.00	3,073,194.42	3,073,194.42		
	Bridge Concrete Superstructure, Station 32+41.958, Approximately 1,500 Cubic Yards	LS						
0430	510C052	(1.000)	1,856,134.40	1,856,134.40	3,073,194.42	3,073,194.42		
	Bridge Concrete Superstructure, Station 132+25.348, Approximately 1,500 Cubic Yards	LS						
0440	510E000	8,402.000	3.04	25,542.08	8.22	69,064.44		
	Grooving Concrete Bridge Decks	SQYD						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 21

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0450	510I000	1,946.000	1,300.00	2,529,800.00	1,064.47	2,071,458.62		
	Bridge Substructure Concrete, Grade Beam	CUYD						
0460	511A074	168.000	159.14	26,735.52	322.73	54,218.64		
	Elastomeric Bearing Type 4 (Mark VB5)	Each						
0470	513B032	11,278.000	70.00	789,460.00	42.08	474,578.24		
	Pretensioned-Prestressed Concrete Girders, Type BT-72 Modified (Specialty Item)	LF						
0480	530A001	16.000	229.58	3,673.28	194.72	3,115.52		
	18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF						
0490	530A002	71.000	163.96	11,641.16	139.07	9,873.97		
	24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF						
0500	530A815	20.000	245.10	4,902.00	207.89	4,157.80		
	15" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.C.M.) (Stack Pipe)(No Bedding Required)	LF						
0510	600A000	(1.000)	2,599,999.00	2,599,999.00	1,994,644.29	1,994,644.29		
	Mobilization	LS						
0515	601A000	1.000	41,548.00	41,548.00	16,247.09	16,247.09		
	Furnishing Base, Soil And Structure Laboratories	Each						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 22

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0520	602A000	6.000	620.51	3,723.06	421.04	2,526.24		
	Right Of Way Markers	Each						
0550	609B000	9,733.000	3.43	33,384.19	2.91	28,323.03		
	Geotextile Filter For Aggregate Slope Protection	SQYD						
0560	610C001	6,461.000	63.03	407,236.83	53.46	345,405.06		
	Loose Riprap, Class 2	Ton						
0570	610D003	5,151.000	0.58	2,987.58	3.61	18,595.11		
	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQYD						
0575	610E000	2,027.000	80.77	163,720.79	68.50	138,849.50		
	Tied Concrete Block Mat	SQYD						
0580	614A000	4.000	1,180.65	4,722.60	1,001.39	4,005.56		
	Slope Paving	CUYD						
0590	619A002	1.000	2,047.16	2,047.16	1,736.34	1,736.34		
	18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	Each						
0600	619A003	2.000	2,113.09	4,226.18	1,792.25	3,584.50		
	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	Each						
0610	621A003	2.000	5,753.63	11,507.26	4,880.05	9,760.10		
	Junction Boxes, Type 4 Or 1P	Each						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 23

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0620 621A011	1.000		6,164.71	6,164.71	5,228.72	5,228.72		
Juncture Boxes, Type 1 Or 1P	Each							
0630 621C020	2.000		5,376.44	10,752.88	4,560.13	9,120.26		
Inlets, Type Y	Each							
0640 623B006	49.000		42.83	2,098.67	36.33	1,780.17		
Concrete Curb, Type F	LF							
0650 629A078	206.000		175.45	36,142.70	157.89	32,525.34		
Concrete Median or Safety Barrier, Type CSF-36 (Modified)	LF							
0660 630A001	1,875.000		25.73	48,243.75	22.00	41,250.00		
Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	LF							
0670 630C001	1.000		877.26	877.26	749.98	749.98		
Guardrail End Anchor, Type 8	Each							
0680 630C003	6.000		2,046.92	12,281.52	1,749.95	10,499.70		
Guardrail End Anchor, Type 13	Each							
0690 630C080	2.000		4,210.81	8,421.62	3,599.89	7,199.78		
Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)	Each							
0700 650A000	3,000.000		36.78	110,340.00	31.20	93,600.00		
Topsoil	CUYD							



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 24

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0710	652A100	8.000	1,520.26	12,162.08	636.82	5,094.56		
	Seeding	Acre						
0720	652C000	24.000	186.15	4,467.60	114.73	2,753.52		
	Mowing	Acre						
0730	656A010	8.000	1,178.98	9,431.84	457.88	3,663.04		
	Mulching	Acre						
0740	659C001	15,000.000	1.86	27,900.00	0.93	13,950.00		
	Erosion Control Product, Type S3	SQYD						
0750	665A000	5.000	961.80	4,809.00	131.58	657.90		
	Temporary Seeding	Acre						
0760	665B001	45.000	738.41	33,228.45	198.94	8,952.30		
	Temporary Mulching	Ton						
0770	665E000	1,000.000	2.17	2,170.00	0.94	940.00		
	Polyethylene	SQYD						
0780	665F000	600.000	10.24	6,144.00	4.47	2,682.00		
	Hay Bales	Each						
0790	665G000	500.000	11.17	5,585.00	3.16	1,580.00		
	Sand Bags	Each						
0800	665I000	80.000	56.22	4,497.60	52.63	4,210.40		
	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	Ton						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 25

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0810	665J002	5,860.000	3.72	21,799.20	3.04	17,814.40		
	Silt Fence	LF						
0820	665N000	200.000	47.60	9,520.00	52.63	10,526.00		
	Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	Ton						
0830	665N001	12.000	73.15	877.80	52.63	631.56		
	Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 4	Ton						
0840	665O001	5,860.000	1.86	10,899.60	0.16	937.60		
	Silt Fence Removal	LF						
0850	665Q002	150.000	8.07	1,210.50	5.26	789.00		
	Wattle	LF						
0860	666A001	8.000	124.10	992.80	1.05	8.40		
	Pest Control Treatment	Acre						
0870	680A001	(1.000)	389,111.88	389,111.88	1,086,148.36	1,086,148.36		
	Geometric Controls	LS						
0880	698A000	(1.000)	516,599.00	516,599.00	157,890.00	157,890.00		
	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 817,275.00)	LS						
0890	701C006	3.000	8,795.77	26,387.31	10,526.00	31,578.00		
	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe (Removable Tape)	Mile						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 26

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0900	701D009	3.000	6,450.24	19,350.72	3,157.80	9,473.40		
	Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Tape)	Mile						
0905	701E000	4,316.000	0.29	1,251.64	1.05	4,531.80		
	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	LF						
0907	701E010	2,158.000	0.29	625.82	1.05	2,265.90		
	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	LF						
0910	701G142	1,896.000	5.86	11,110.56	5.26	9,972.96		
	Broken White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0920	701G146	1,896.000	7.04	13,347.84	5.26	9,972.96		
	Solid White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5"Wide)	LF						
0930	701G154	1,896.000	7.04	13,347.84	5.26	9,972.96		
	Solid Yellow, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0940	701G161	1,896.000	5.86	11,110.56	5.26	9,972.96		
	Broken Black, Class W, Type B Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0943	701G242	2,158.000	1.17	2,524.86	1.58	3,409.64		
	Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0945	701G253	2,158.000	1.17	2,524.86	2.11	4,553.38		
	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 27

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0947	701G265	2,158.000	1.17	2,524.86	2.11	4,553.38		
	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF						
0950	703A002	24.000	11.73	281.52	6.32	151.68		
	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SQFT						
0960	705A023	80.000	7.04	563.20	4.21	336.80		
	Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 2-D	Each						
0970	705A030	51.000	7.04	359.04	4.21	214.71		
	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	Each						
0980	710A170	72.000	27.30	1,965.60	19.47	1,401.84		
	Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick (Type IV Background)	SQFT						
0990	710B021	70.000	19.86	1,390.20	13.16	921.20		
	Roadway Sign Post (#3 U Channel, Galvanized Steel or 2", 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	LF						
1000	726A000	160.000	55.85	8,936.00	78.95	12,632.00		
	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6	LF						
1010	740B000	2,140.000	13.65	29,211.00	9.47	20,265.80		
	Construction Signs	SQFT						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 5/8/2020

Page: 28

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20200505999

County: MORGAN

Letting Date: May 08, 2020

Area/District: 0204

Contract Time: 12/18/20 Completion Date

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9070(900)

SLIDE RECONSTRUCTION (GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT, BRIDGES) ON SR-53 (US-231) FROM MP 301.300 TO MP 301.900 SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SR-36

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) MCINNIS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
1020	740D000	100.000	59.57	5,957.00	42.10	4,210.00		
	Channelizing Drums	Each						
1030	740E000	250.000	22.34	5,585.00	26.32	6,580.00		
	Cones (36 Inches High)	Each						
1040	740F002	20.000	242.00	4,840.00	184.21	3,684.20		
	Barricades, Type III	Each						
1050	740M001	250.000	12.41	3,102.50	15.79	3,947.50		
	Ballast For Cone	Each						
1060	741C010	2.000	3,102.57	6,205.14	2,368.35	4,736.70		
	Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	Each						
1070	742A001	9.000	11,169.24	100,523.16	5,052.48	45,472.32		
	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2	Each						
		Section Totals:		\$22,230,223.29		\$24,774,048.82		
		Contract Totals		\$22,230,223.29		\$24,774,048.82		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum